Exhibit A, such that:

5.1.1 For Workers’ Compensation Claims Administration (no claim cap), Annual Administration 
Fee and OSHA System Access, CONSULTANT will be paid based upon the Scope of Work Fee 
Schedule in Exhibit A for a not to exceed maximum amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Four 
Hundred Sixty Nine Dollars and 00/100 ($120,469.00); 

5.1.2 For Managed Care, State Reporting EDI (CARDS), Index Bureau, Subrogation, 
Subsequent Injury Account Recovery (SIA), Hearings (1st level Representation), MMSEA Section 111 
Reporting, Termination Data, Special System Reports and Legal Bill Review / Audit services,